Title :

MEASUREMENTS OF SOUND INSULATION
IN BUILDING MATERIALS

Submitted by :
PYRISHIS P. IOANNIS

As part requirement for the
Award Diploma of Technician Engineer

in

Mechanical Engineering
of the
Higher Technical Institute
NICOSIA - CYPRUS

Project Supervisor :

THEODOROS SYMEOU

Lecturer of Mech. Engineering
of the
Higher Technical Institute




INTRODUCTION

Along with all the benefits the modern way of life
has bought a lot of problems.

The most serious problem is the environmental
pollution; noise pollution, chemical pollution, sea
pollution and atmospheric pollution.

This project deals with noise pollution, and
especially with sound insulation.

The problem of noise pollution is not only restricted
to industrial zones, but also to residential areas. The
problem is more serious in multi-storey buildings, but
also appears in common houses.

The sources of noise could be traffic, aircraft and
the presence of human beings.

So the necessity for noise protection is obvious.
Noise protection can only be achieved by specialized
engineers and with the necessary equipment and material.

OBJECT OF THE PROJECT

The object of this project was to measure the "Sound
Insulation in Buildings Material". A lot of difficulties
were faced and since the necessary laboratory equipment
(especially the sound generator) was not available, the
project became a theoretical one.

Efforts were made in order to take measurements by
using a small transistor radio, but since frequency
changes were impossible to be made, nothing actually was
performed. During that experimentation the whole
procedure was affected by the presence of external noises.
The need of a well-insulated is actually a necessity.

Although the above mentioned difficulties made the
experimental part of the project difficult, it is correct
to say that there was a wide knowledge gained.

METHOLOGY

a. Contact with experts on the subject.

b. Looking for relative information in Libraries.

C. Visiting places where high noise pollution exists.
d. Decision of what is going to be done.




CONTENTS

INTRODUCTION

PHYSICAL PROPERTIES OF NOISE

SOUND WAVE PROPAGATION AND REFLEXION
THE DECIBLE

PSYCHO ACOUSTICS AND NOISE CRITERIA
SOUND INSULATION, BASIC PRINCIPLES
"MASS LAW"

COINCIDENCE

SINGLE AND DOUBLE LEAF WALL
FLANKING TRANSMISSION

IMPACT INSULATION

INSULATION AGAINST EXTERNAL NOISE
ELEMENTS OF THE SHELL

VENTILATION

MASKING

STRUCTURAL ISOLATION
CALCULATION OF INDOOR NOISE

SOUND INSULATION OF TRADITIONAL DWELINGS
EXISTING HOUSES

CONCRETE FLOORS

SUSPENDED CEILINGS
REQUIREMENTS FOR LABORATORIES
CONCLUSIONS

APPENDICES

PAGES

01-05
05-08
08-11
11-14
15-18
19-20
21-23
24-28
30-33
34

35-38
39-43
44-46
47

48

49-50
51-54
55

56-57
58

59-61

62-63




