#### Title:

# MEASUREMENTS OF SOUND INSULATION IN BUILDING MATERIALS

Submitted by:

### PYRISHIS P. IOANNIS

As part requirement for the Award Diploma of Technician Engineer

in

Mechanical Engineering of the Higher Technical Institute NICOSIA - CYPRUS

Project Supervisor:

## THEODOROS SYMEOU

Lecturer of Mech. Engineering of the Higher Technical Institute



#### INTRODUCTION

Along with all the benefits the modern way of life has bought a lot of problems.

The most serious problem is the environmental pollution; noise pollution, chemical pollution, sea pollution and atmospheric pollution.

This project deals with noise pollution, and especially with sound insulation.

The problem of noise pollution is not only restricted to industrial zones, but also to residential areas. The problem is more serious in multi-storey buildings, but also appears in common houses.

The sources of noise could be traffic, aircraft and the presence of human beings.

So the necessity for noise protection is obvious. Noise protection can only be achieved by specialized engineers and with the necessary equipment and material.

#### OBJECT OF THE PROJECT

The object of this project was to measure the "Sound Insulation in Buildings Material". A lot of difficulties were faced and since the necessary laboratory equipment (especially the sound generator) was not available, the project became a theoretical one.

Efforts were made in order to take measurements by using a small transistor radio, but since frequency changes were impossible to be made, nothing actually was performed. During that experimentation the whole procedure was affected by the presence of external noises. The need of a well-insulated is actually a necessity.

Although the above mentioned difficulties made the experimental part of the project difficult, it is correct to say that there was a wide knowledge gained.

#### **METHOLOGY**

- a. Contact with experts on the subject.
- b. Looking for relative information in Libraries.
- C. Visiting places where high noise pollution exists.
- d. Decision of what is going to be done.

# CONTENTS

		<u>PAGES</u>
-	INTRODUCTION	
-	PHYSICAL PROPERTIES OF NOISE	01-05
-	SOUND WAVE PROPAGATION AND REFLEXION	05-08
	THE DECIBLE	08-11
: :	PSYCHO ACOUSTICS AND NOISE CRITERIA	11-14
	SOUND INSULATION, BASIC PRINCIPLES	15-18
-	"MASS LAW"	19-20
	COINCIDENCE	21-23
	SINGLE AND DOUBLE LEAF WALL	24-28
-	FLANKING TRANSMISSION	30-33
	IMPACT INSULATION	34
-	INSULATION AGAINST EXTERNAL NOISE	35-38
_	ELEMENTS OF THE SHELL	39-43
-	VENTILATION	44-46
_	MASKING	47
-	STRUCTURAL ISOLATION	48
-	CALCULATION OF INDOOR NOISE	49-50
-	SOUND INSULATION OF TRADITIONAL DWELINGS	51-54
-	EXISTING HOUSES	55
-	CONCRETE FLOORS	56-57
-	SUSPENDED CEILINGS	58
-	REQUIREMENTS FOR LABORATORIES	59-61
-	CONCLUSIONS	62-63
-	APPENDICES	